
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020412-2025 

Award

Supply and Erect Traffic Signs/Posts to facilitate
reversion of roads from 20mph to 30mph

Wrexham County Borough Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-020412

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ede9 (view related notices)

Published 12 May 2025, 12:02pm

Scope 

Reference

Proc-24-258

Description

Supply and Erect Traffic Signs/Posts to facilitate reversion of roads from 20mph to 30mph
within Wrexham County Borough for an anticipated value of £300,000.00, delivered
through a works contracts under NEC requirements.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020412-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020412-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04ede9


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. Supply and Erect Traffic Signs/Posts to facilitate
reversion of roads from 20mph to 30mph

Supplier

Lochwynd Ltd

Contract value

£327,889.74 excluding VAT

£393,467.09 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

12 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

28 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

2 June 2025 to 29 August 2025



Page 3 to 5

2 months, 28 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Information about tenders 

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 



Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

Lochwynd Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQLQ-6124-RXRQ

19 Lonmay Place

Glasgow

G33 4ER

United Kingdom

Email: sales@lochwynd.com

Region: UKM82 - Glasgow City

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Supply and Erect Traffic Signs/Posts to facilitate reversion of roads from 20mph
to 30mph

mailto:sales@lochwynd.com


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Wrexham County Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJHN-6516-JQNZ

Guildhall

Wrexham

LL11 1AY

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@wrexham.gov.uk

Region: UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@wrexham.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Supply and Erect Traffic Signs/Posts to facilitate reversion of roads from 20mph to 30mph
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Lochwynd Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Wrexham County Borough Council


		2025-06-16T15:49:06+0100
	TCPDF




